
     1   Summary of fees contained herein reflects professional fees for the period from January 1, 1999 through February 28, 1999 only.

S52\BRADLEES\MISC\FEE-CHT.316:drs

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK
-------------------------------------------------------X

In re:

BRADLEES STORES, INC. et al.,

Debtors.

-------------------------------------------------------X

     Chapter 11 Interim fee(s) Previously Awarded: $4,696,451.50
Interim fee(s) Previously Sought: $4,780,909.50

Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston 
& Rosen, P.C.
Counsel to the Official
Committee of Unsecured Creditors

   Case No.
   95 B 42777 
   through 
   95 B 42784 (BRL)

Retainer Paid:  None

Interim Expenses Previously Awarded: $403,752.09
Interim Expenses Previously Sought: $403,752.09

Interim Fees Sought: $155,222.50
Interim Expenses Sought: $ 15,856.13

Final Fee(s) Sought: $4,936,132.00
Final Expenses Sought: $419,608.22

Names of Professional
Year

Admitted

Hours Engaged Since
Last Application1

Rate Total

Fees Charged for Similar
Work Not in 
Bankruptcy Matters and
Percentage Received

Time
Records
Submitted Fee Application Time

Fee(s)
Same

Percentage
100%

Yes

Members of the Firm

Glenn B. Rice 1972 117.70 $455 $53,553.50 Preparation of Twelfth Interim of
Final Fee Application
Approximately 80 Hrs.Donald N. Gellert 1963 3.20 425 1,360.00

Peter Feldman 1977 .80 425 340.00

Associates

Is Time Spent in Preparing the
Fee Applications Included in the
Total Hours Described in the
Application?

Enid N. Stuart 1981 83.90 335 28,106.50

Stephen H. Alpert 1990 36.60 335 12,261.00

Susan A. Joyce 1994 44.10 275 12,127.50

Paraprofessionals  X  Yes       No

Elena Mack N/A 81.20 135 10,962.00
Dollar Value of Time Spent
Preparing Twelfth Interim and
Final Fee Applications if
Compensation Therefore is Sought:

Brian E. Keating N/A 4.00 135 540.00

Anthony Williams N/A 7.20 135 972.00

TOTALS: $378.701 $120,222.501 Approximately $22,000


